

Book 2017 Page 1345 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 5/01/2017 Time 12:00:25PM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX ANNO **SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



WARRANTY DEED - SEVERAL GRANTORS

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 102 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

City of Winterset, 124 West Court, Winterset, IA 50273

V Keturn Document To: (Name and complete address)

Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273

Grantors:

Robert M. Casper Margaret M. Casper John E. Casper Lynee D. Casper Dorothy sue Baker Ronald Baker

Grantees:

City of Winterset, Iowa

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED (Several Grantors)

	Dollar(s)
and other valuable consideration, Robert M. Casper	and Margaret M. Casper, Husband and Wife;
John E. Casper and Lynee D. Casper, Husband and	Wife; and,
Dorothy Sue Baker and Ronald Baker, Wife and Hu	usband. do hereby Convey to
City of Winterset, Iowa	
	the following described real estate in
Madison County, Iowa: Lot "B" of North	h Stone Village, Plat No. 4, City of Winterset,
Madison County, Iowa.	, ,
•	
This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A	A.2(6).
	•
Grantore do Haraby Cayanant with grantage	s, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the
real estate by title in fee simple; that they have go	
estate; that the real estate is free and clear of all lien	
and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the	<u>-</u>
except as may be above stated. Each of the und	-
homestead and distributive share in and to the real e	
	nowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the
singular or plural number, and as masculine or femi-	nine gender, according to the context.
Dated on $3-9-17$.	
() 1 th - 1 c - 1 =	15 11 1 0 6
your Mange	Institutal Baker
Robert M. Casper (Grantor)	Dorothy sue Baker (Grantor)
Margaret M. Cas Mar	Kongla Baller
Margaret M. Casper (Grantor)	Ronald Baker (Grantor)
	,
Et March	
John E. Casper (Grantor)	(Grantor)
O A C	(0.4.1.0.1)
hungal (appor	
Lynee D. Casper (Grantor)	(Grantor)
Lynee D. Casper (Grantor)	(Glantol)
STATE OF IOWA , COUNT	Y OF MADISON
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , COUNT This record was acknowledged before me or	
_	1 May 7,2017, by Robert W. Casper
and Margaret M. Casper	
ALICE PARKER	Maria Larva
COMMISSION NO. 142215	- much much
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Signature of Notary Public

	IOWA ,			
This reco	rd was acknowledged befo	re me on Mad	ch 10,2017	, by John E. Casper
and Lynee D. Ca	sper		*	•
	JENNIFER M. MASS Commission Number 7 My Commission Exp March 17, 2018	ELL Minos Mes	Signature o	M. Russell f Notary Public
STATE OF No. 12 This record Baker and Ronal	NORTH CAROLINA, ord was acknowledged before	COUNTY OF <u>I</u> re me on <u>Marc</u>	Ulhaum 117 2017	, by Dorothy Sue
Daker and Ronar	u Dakei		_	1000
	Misty N. Oa Notary Put Durham Coun My commission expires Ma	olic tv. NC	Musture of Signature of	Notary Public
STATE OF		COUNTY OF		
This reco	rd was acknowledged before	re me on		, bv
			Signature o	f Notary Public
OTATE OF		COLDITY OF		
This reco	rd was acknowledged before	COUNTY OF re me on		_, by
			Signature o	f Notary Public
STATE OF	rd was acknowledged before	COUNTY OF		
This reco	rd was acknowledged before	re me on		_, by
			G:	CNI-4 D.LU
			Signature o	f Notary Public